
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

L.D. 405 

(Filing No. H-72 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" R" to H.P. 316, L.D. 405, 
Bill, "AN ACT to Make Permanent the Special Fuel Tax 
Act. " 

10 Amend the bill by inserting before the Emergency 
11 clause the following: 

12 'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are al-
13 located from the Highway Fund to carry out the pur-
14 poses of this Act. 

15 

16 TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Administration and Planning 
All Other 

Provides funding to 
permit reimbursement 
of the General Fund 
for continued admin­
istration of the Re­
gional Fuel Tax.' 

1985-86 1986-87 

$75,000 $75,000 



HOUSE AMENDMENT " Ft" to H.P. 316, L.D. 405 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment provides an allocation from the 
3 Highway Fund to reimburse the General Fund for the 
4 costs associated with administering the Regional Fuel 
5 Tax. 

6 3076041185 

Filed by Rep. Higgins of Portland 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the 
Clerk of the House 
4/12/85 (Filing No. H-72) 

2-


