## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 405
2	(Filing No. H-72 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " # " to H.P. 316, L.D. 405, Bill, "AN ACT to Make Permanent the Special Fuel Tax Act."
10 11	Amend the bill by inserting before the Emergency clause the following:
12 13 14	'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
15	<u>1985-86</u> <u>1986-87</u>
16	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Administration and Planning All Other \$75,000 \$75,000 Provides funding to permit reimbursement of the General Fund for continued admin- istration of the Re- gional Fuel Tax.'

## HOUSE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 316, L.D. 405

1

2	This amendment provides an allocation from the
3	Highway Fund to reimburse the General Fund for the
4	costs associated with administering the Regional Fuel
5	Tax.
6	3076041185

STATEMENT OF FACT

Filed by Rep. Higgins of Portland
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the
Clerk of the House
4/12/85 (Filing No. H-72)